Instruction
Manual
Rotating Torque Sensor
Type 4501A…
Version Q/QA
(with standard square
connections)
Version R

are soiled by coal dust
Clean carefully
Ordering Key
4501A_002-406e-01.14  Seite 23
Measuring Ranges in N·m/
Available Versions
2 H HA 002
6 Q QA H HA 006
10 R 010
12 Q QA H HA 012
20 H HA R 020
25 Q QA 025
50 R 050
63 Q QA 063
100 R 100
160 Q QA 160
200 R 200
500 Q QA R 500
1 000 Q QA R 1k0
Versions
(Note Dependence with Measuring Range)
Square socket Q
Square socket with QA
1/4" hex H
1/4" hex with HA
Feather keyways R
Type 4501A
Order Example:
Type 4501A012QA
Torque sensor rated torque square socket
with
10. Ordering Key
  Rotating Torque Sensor Type 4501A…
Page 24  4501A_002-406e-01.14
11. Declaration of Conformity
Index
4501A_002-406e-01.14  Page 25
12. Index
A
Adjustment for angle-pulse output ................... 9
Application and Key Features ........................... 5
C
Calculation Example for Lever Arm Length ..... 20
Connection Cable Q/R/H ............................... 11
Connection Cables QA, HA ............................ 13
D
Declaration of Conformity .............................. 24
Description ....................................................... 6
Description of Interfaces ................................. 11
E
Electrical Connections ..................................... 10
Electrical Design................................................ 7
F
Foreword .......................................................... 1
H
help .................................................................. 3
I
Important Information ...................................... 4
Installing the Signal Lead ................................ 16
Introduction ...................................................... 3
M
Maintenance .................................................. 21
Making a Simple Calibration Device ............... 19
Mechanical Design ........................................... 6
O
Ordering Key ................................................. 23
P
Plug Series MIL, CA Bayonet .......................... 14
R
Repairs ........................................................... 22
Rotation Angle Measuring System ................... 8
S
Static Calibration ............................................ 19
Symbols Used .................................................. 4
U
Using the Torque Sensor ................................ 17
V
Version R ....................................................... 18
Versions Q, QA, H, HA .................................. 17
Versions Q/R/H ............................................. 11
Versions QA/HA ............................................ 12